504425924 06/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4472624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNTAXIN LIMITED	03/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPSEN BIOINNOVATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNITS 4-10, THE QUADRANT, BARTON LANE	
City:	ABINGDON, OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX14 3YS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15258282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-419-2055

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58767.000902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENE YAO
SIGNATURE:	/Gene Yao/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentNameChange#page1.tif

PATENT 504425924 REEL: 042942 FRAME: 0431



Company Details

Name & Registered Office:
IPSEN BIOINNOVATION LIMITED
UNITS 4-10 THE QUADRANT, BARTON
LANE, ABINGDON
OXFORDSHIRE
OX14 3YS
Company No. 05480340

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 14/06/2005

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

72110 - Research and experimental development on blotechnology

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2013 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2015 Last Return Made Up To: 03/10/2014

Next Return Due: 31/10/2015

Mortgage: Number of charges: (0 outstanding / 0 satisfied / 0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 03/10/2014

Previous Names:

Date of change

Previous Name
SYNTAXIN LIMITED

06/03/2015 UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

To the best of my knowledge, this represents

the change of name from Syntaria Limited

for Ipsen Bio innovation Limited, and I believe

such information to be true.

Chene J. Y20

Attorney for Appleant

Reg. No. 47, 193

PATENT REEL: 042942 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 06/22/2017